Ilaben Dineshbhai Paghdar (DIN
07591339) from Non-executive Director to Executive Director with effect from 28th September
2018 for a Period of 3 YEARS whose office is liable to retire by rotation, upon terms and
conditions including remuneration not exceeding the limit of Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve
Lacs Only) per annum, on terms and conditions and stipulations set out in the Explanatory
Statement annexed to the Notice of this Meeting.

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the remuneration including benefits, amenities and
perquisites as set out in Explanatory Statement shall nevertheless be paid and allowed to

[...]

Dineshbhai Paghdar as a non-executive Director to executive Director and approval of 
her remuneration in terms and the applicable provision of the Companies Act 2013.  

The Board of Director of the Company at its meeting held on 28h August 2018 has, subject 
to approval of the members, approve the remuneration up to Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twelve Lacs Only) per annum subject to change as per profitability of the company. The
remuneration including benefits, amenities shall nevertheless be paid and allowed to 
Mrs.Ilaben Dineshbhai Paghdar (Din 07591339) as remuneration for any financial year in 
case of absence or inadequacy of profits for such year.

[...]

Ilaben Dineshbhai Paghdar, aged 42 years, she has
completed Secondary Education from Gujarat Board. She was working with
company since 16th October 2016. As an Executive Director she will look after all
administration work at corporate office of the Company.

2. PAST REMUNERATION: Rs. 1,50,500/- (Rupees one Lacs Fifty Thousand Five
Hundred Only) per Annum

3. RECONGNISITION OR AWARD: Not Applicable

4. JOB PROFILE AND SUITABILITY:  She is conversant with day to day transaction
of the company. Further she is competent to handle all administration work in the
Company.

5. PROPOSED REMUNERATION:

[...]

read with Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules
made thereunder

6) The separation from this engagement could be effected by either
side giving One months’ notice

Proposed 
Remuneration 

Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs) per annum 

Last drawn 
remuneration

Rs. 1,50,500/- (Rupees one Lacs Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Date of first 
appointment on the 
Board

16th August, 2018.

No. of share held 1602000 Shares

Relationship with 
Directors, Managers 
& KMP

Not Related with any Existing Director and KMPs

Number of Board 
Meeting attended 
during Previous